Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06/04)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



10-14-2005



MMERCE ark Office

| 103100033 | | | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| To the Directo | r of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please | record the amorned documents or the new address(es) below. | | | | | |
| 1. Name of cor | veying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | | | |
| Hideo OUCHI | | Name: NSK LTD. | | | | | |
| Execution Date(s) July 6, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | | Street Address: 1-5-50, Kugenumashinmei | | | | | |
| | | Fujisawa-shi Kanagawa 251-0021 JAPAN | | | | | |
| L — | Merger | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. | | | | | | | |
| A. Patent App | lication No.(s) | B. Patent Registration No.(s) | | | | | |
| 10/276,923 | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| Additional number(s) attached? | | | | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | | 6. Total number of applications and patents | | | | | |
| | | : | | | | | |
| corresponde mailed: | ence concerning document should be | involved 1 | | | | | |
| mailed: | - | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ | | | | | |
| | - | | | | | | |
| mailed: | & Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed | | | | | |
| mailed: Name: Crowell | & Moring LLP | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) | | | | | |
| mailed: Name: Crowell Street Address: | & Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group PO Box 14300 Washington, DC 20044-4300 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information | | | | | |
| mailed: Name: Crowell | & Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group PO Box 14300 Washington, DC 20044-4300 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers | | | | | |
| mailed: Name: Crowell Street Address: Phone Number: | & Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group PO Box 14300 Washington, DC 20044-4300 202-624-2500 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information | | | | | |
| mailed: Name: Crowell Street Address: Phone Number: Fax Number: | & Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group PO Box 14300 Washington, DC 20044-4300 202-624-2500 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date | | | | | |
| mailed: Name: Crowell Street Address: Phone Number: Fax Number: | & Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group PO Box 14300 Washington, DC 20044-4300 202-624-2500 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 05-1323 | | | | | |
| mailed: Name: Crowell Street Address: Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address: | & Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group PO Box 14300 Washington, DC 20044-4300 202-624-2500 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date | | | | | |
| mailed: Name: Crowell Street Address: Phone Number: Fax Number: | & Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group PO Box 14300 Washington, DC 20044-4300 202-624-2500 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 05-1323 | | | | | |
| mailed: Name: Crowell Street Address: Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address: | & Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group PO Box 14300 Washington, DC 20044-4300 202-624-2500 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 05-1323 Authorized User Name October 7, 2005 | | | | | |
| mailed: Name: Crowell Street Address: Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address: | & Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group PO Box 14300 Washington, DC 20044-4300 202-624-2500 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 05-1323 Authorized User Name | | | | | |
| mailed: Name: Crowell Street Address: Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address: 9. Signature: | & Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group PO Box 14300 Washington, DC 20044-4300 202-624-2500 202-628-8844 Signature | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 05-1323 Authorized User Name October 7, 2005 | | | | | |
| mailed: Name: Crowell Street Address: Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address: 9. Signature: | & Moring LLP Intellectual Property Group PO Box 14300 Washington, DC 20044-4300 202-624-2500 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 05-1323 Authorized User Name October 7, 2005 | | | | | |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

/tlm (390947)

10/13/2005 BBYRNE 00000020 10276923 01 FC:8001 40

> PATENT REEL: 017068 FRAME: 0070

ASSIGNMENT

| WHEREAS, (1) | Hideo OUCHI | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|---|--|
| citizen(s) of (2) <u>Japan</u> Kuger | | | | TD., 1-5-50, 251-0021 TAPAN | |
| respectively, (hereinafter (4) Bearing Unit | | | ain new and | useful improvements in | |
| for which application for t | etters Patent of the U | Inited States (5) is ab | out to be (he | s been) made; and | e. |
| WHEREAS, (6)_ | NSK LTD. | | | | • |
| a(7) corporatio | n , of (8) <u>Japa</u> | ın whos | e address is | 6-3, Ohsaki | |
| 1-chome, S | hinagawa-ku, T | okyo 141-8560 | JAPAN | | |
| all right, title, and intere United States Patents to | | | (hereina eresaid inve | ifter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of ntion, and in, to and under an | acquiring y and all |
| receipt and sufficiency assign and transfer un invention as described invention as described in (Crowell & Moring, LL appropriate identifyin application; also his en obtained in the United | of which is hereby actor ASSIGNEE, its sun the application Series, are hereby authors data when know tire right, title and into States on said invested in the said in the said in the said invested invested in the said invested in the said invested in the said i | cknowledged, ASSIG accessors and assign al Number | NOR has a as, his entire execution da embodimentand all pater onal, continuitates; and the embodimentand all pater onal embodimentand embodime | er good and valuable consider nd by these presents does he right, title and interest in an executed (filed) on | r or other aforesaid reof to be substitute |
| ASSIGNOR, to communication of the proceedings, who any of the foregoing representatives, admir delivery of this instrum | inicate to ASSIGNED the purposes or for a enever requested; as provisions effective histrators and assign ent, he is the lawful of the same are unencur | its representatives other proceedings, what to execute and downward and likewise makes, and ASSIGNOR owner of the entire rightered and that he had a second a | or agents, whenever realiver on realiver on realiver on these prohereby warmight, title and | E, other than expenses included facts relating to said invention quested; to testify in any interpretable all lawful papers required by the said invention and to said invention of full right and lawful authority | , including ference or d to make eirs, tegal cution and said |
| IN WITNESS \ | | OR hereunto sets his | hand and s | seal this (10) 6th | |
| Witnesses: | | | | elta es o | |
| (12) | | | (11) | Hideo Ouchi Typed Name: Hideo OUCHI | L.S. |
| (12) | • | • | (11) | , | L.\$ |
| | | • | (11) | Typed Name: | L.S |
| | | | (11) | Typed Name: | L.S |
| | | | | Typed Name: | |

RECORDED: 10/07/2005

PATENT REEL: 017068 FRAME: 0071